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CHAPTER 1

Third Party Software Notices and
Licenses

The following software components are described in this section:
m “Third Party Software” on page 1

m “Notices and Licenses” on page 1

Third Party Software

The following software (or certain identified files distributed with the software) may
be included in this product. Unless otherwise specified, the software identified in
this file is licensed under the licenses described below. The disclaimers and
copyright notices provided are based on information made available to Oracle by the
third party licensors listed.

m “Component A - Xmodem.c” on page 1

m “Component B - parseasnl.c” on page 2

Notices and Licenses

Component A - Xmodem.c

Copyright 2001-2010 Georges Menie (www.menie.org)
All rights reserved.



Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without modification, are
permitted provided that the following conditions are met:

m Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright notice, this list of
conditions and the following disclaimer.

m Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright notice, this
list of conditions and the following disclaimer in the documentation and/or other
materials provided with the distribution.

Neither the name of the University of California, Berkeley nor the names of its
contributors may be used to endorse or promote products derived from this software
without specific prior written permission.

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE REGENTS AND CONTRIBUTORS " AS
IS" AND EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED
TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE
REGENTS AND CONTRIBUTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT,
INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES
(INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS
OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS
INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY,
WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING
NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE) ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF
THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

Component B - parseasnl.c

Copyright 2002 Peter Gutmann

ASN.1 object dumping code, copyright Peter Gutmann
<pgut001@cs.auckland.ac.nz>, based on ASN.1 dump program by David Kemp
<dpkemp@missi.ncsc.mil>, with contributions from various people including;:
Matthew Hamrick <hamrick@rsa.com>, Bruno Couillard <bcouillard@chrysalis-
its.com>, Hallvard Furuseth <h.b.furuseth@usit.uio.no>, Geoff Thorpe
<geoff@raas.co.nz>, David Boyce <d.boyce@isode.com>, John Hughes
<john.hughes@entegrity.com>, Life is hard, and then you die
<ronald@trustpoint.com>, Hans-Olof Hermansson <hans-

olof hermansson@postnet.se>, Tor Rustad <Tor.Rustad@bbs.no>, Kjetil Barvik
<kjetil.barvik@bbs.no>, James Sweeny <jsweeny@us.ibm.com>, and several other
people whose names I've misplaced. This code grew slowly over time without much
design or planning, with features being tacked on as required. It's not representative
of my normal coding style.
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